TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Virginia Commonwealth University

OPE ID: 00373500

901 West Franklin Street
Richmond, VA 23284-9004
(804) 828-0100
www.veu.edu

Source of Accreditation: Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Stephen Ross

Title: Director of Military Student Services
Phone: (804) 827-8730

Email: stross@vcu.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 33

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

Campus-Based Program

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 33 6 5
Total TA Costs: $106,259 $13,250 $14,000
POST-9/11 GI BILL
GI Bill Beneficiaries: Not Reported
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): Not Reported
Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool
FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 24,890 26,506 27,047
Direct Loan Disbursements: $213,070,672 $220,027,856 $218,561,579
Grant Program Recipients: 6,958 7,188 7,127
Grant Program Disbursements:  $32,479,520 $31,860,443 $31,512,947
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 2,848 Not Reported 1,550


https://www.vcu.edu
mailto:stross@vcu.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $3,670,281 Not Reported $3,743,160

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: Not Reported
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: Not Reported

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 07/01/2025
Program CIP Code
Addiction Studies/International Program 51.1501
Adult Learning 13.1201
Advanced Media Production Technology 10.0304
Aging Studies 19.0702
Applied Social Research 45.1101
Applied Statistics 27.0501
Care Coordination 51.1504
Clinical Pastoral Counseling/Patient Counseling 51.1506
Clinical Research 51.0719
Computer Science 11.0101
Crimmal Justice 43.01
Cybersecurity 11.1003
Data Science 11.0802
Disability Leadership 13.1007
Gender Violence Intervention 45.9999
Gender, Sexuality and Women's Studies 5.0207
Genetic Counseling 51.1509
Genetic Counseling 51.1509
Genomics Data Science 26.0807
Geographic Information Systens 45.0702
Geographic Information Systens 45.0702
Geographic Information Systens 45.0702
Health Behavior Coaching 51.2207
Health Care Innovation 51.0722
Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness 43.0399
Information Systens 11.0401
Media and Leadership Online Program 09.0102
Medical Education 13.1201
Medical Physics 40.0899
Nonprofit Management 52.0206
Nursing 51.3818
Product Innovation 50.0404
Professional Counseling 51.231
Public History 54.0105
Public Management 44.0401

Reading Specialist 13.1315



%&%h Translation and Interpretation
Special Education K-12 Teaching

Statistics

Sustainability Planning

Sustainability Studies

Teaching

Teaching Elementary Education

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages
Urban Revitalization

Bachelor's Degrees

Program

African Amrerican Studies
Anthropology

Art Education

Art History

Arts Foundation

Bioinformatics

Biology

Biomedical Engineering

Business

Business Administration

Business Foundation

Chemical and Life Science Engineering
Chemistry

Cinena

Clinical Laboratory Sciences

Clinical Radiation Sciences
Communication Arts

Computer Engineering

Conputer Science

Crafts and Material Studies

Crimmal Justice

Dance and Choreography

Dental Hygiene

Early Childhood Education and Teaching
Electrical Engineering

Elementary Education and Teaching
English

Environmental Studies

Fashion

Finance

Financial Technology

Foreign Language

Forensic Science

Forensic Science

Gender, Sexuality and Women's Studies
Graphic Design

Health and Physical Education

Health, Physical Education and Exercise Science

618 tde
16.0103
13.1001
27.0501
30.3301
30.3301
13.0101
13.1202
13.1401
45.1201

CIP Code
05.0201
45.0201
13.1302
50.0703
50.0101
26.1103
26.0101
14.0501
52.0101
52.02
52.02
14.0701
40.0501
50.0602
51.1005
51.0911
50.0410
14.0901
11.0101
50.0201
43.01
50.0301
51.0602
13.121
14.1001
13.1202
23.0101
03.0103
50.0407
52.0801
52.0899
16.0101
43.0106
43.0106
5.0207
50.0409
13.1314
13.1307
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History 54.0101
Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness 43.0399
Information Systems 11.0401
Interdisciplinary Studies 30.9999
Interior Design 50.0408
International Studies 05.0199
Kinetic Imaging 50.0499
Marketing 52.1401
Mass Communications 09.0102
Mathematical Sciences 27.9999
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 30.9999
Music 50.0903
Nursing 51.3801
Painting and Printmaking 50.0708
Philosophy 38.0101
Photography and Film 50.0605
Physics 40.0801
Political Science 45.1001
Psychology 42.0101
Real Estate 52.1501
Religious Studies 38.0201
RN to BSN Nursing Program 51.38
Science 30.0101
Sculpture 50.0709
Secondary Education and Teaching 13.1205
Social Work 44.0701
Sociology 45.1101
Special Education and Teaching 13.1001
Theatre 50.0501
Theatre Foundation 50.05
Urban and Regional Studies 45.1201
Program CIP Code
Accountancy 52.0301
Adult Learning 13.1201
Anatomy and Neurobiology 26.0403
Art Education 13.1302
Art History 50.0703
Biochemistry 26.0202
Bioinformatics 26.1103
Biology 26.0101
Biomedical Engineering 14.0501
Biostatistics 26.1102
Business 52.0101
Business Administration 52.02
Chemistry 40.0501
Clinical and Translational Sciences 26.0102

Clinical Laboratory Sciences 51.1005



wigaimastoral Counseling/Patient Counseling
Clinical Psychology

Conputer Science

Counseling Psychology
Counselor Education

Creative Writing

Crimmnal Justice

Curriculum and Instruction
Decision Analytics Evening Progra
Design

Digital Sociology Online
Economics

Economics

Engineering

English

Environmental Studies

Fine Arts

Forensic Science

Forensic Science

Genetic Counseling

Genetic Counseling

Genetic Counseling

Genetic Counseling

Health Admnistration

Health and Movement Sciences
Health and Movement Sciences
History

History

Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness
Hurman Genetics

Information Systems
Interdisciplinary Studies

Mass Communications

Mass Communications Online
Mathematical Sciences
Mechanical and Nuclear Engineering
Medical Physics

Microbiology and Immumnology
Microbiology and Immunology
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Music

Nursing

Pharmaceutical Sciences
Pharmacology and Toxicology
Physics and Applied Physics
Physiology and Biophysics
Product Innovation

Psychology

Public Administration

Public Health

Reading

Rehabilitation and Mental Health Counseling
Social Work

Social Work Online

SR e
42.0201
11.0101
42.0601
13.1101
23.1302
43.01
13.0301
27.0103
50.0401
45.1101
45.0603
45.0603
14.0101
23.0101
03.0103
50.0799
43.0106
43.0106
51.1509
51.1509
51.1509
51.1509
51.0701
13.1314
13.1314
54.0101
54.0101
43.0399
26.0806
11.0401
30.9999
09.0102
09.0102
27.9999
14.9999
40.0899
26.0503
26.0503
30.9999
50.0903
51.3818
51.2099
26.1001
40.0801
26.0901
50.0404
42.0101
44.0401
51.2201
13.1315
51.231
44.0701
44.0701
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pecial Education

Sport Leadership 31.0504
Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Teaching 13.0101
Theatre 50.0501
Urban and Regional Planning 45.1201
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $14,493

Estimated Books/Supplies: $2,860

Estimated Room/Board: $11,506

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Graduate In-state Certificate Rate $784
Graduate Military Certificate Rate $784
Graduate Out-of-State Certificate Raye $1,591
Military $466
Military $1,430
Part-Time Masters Certificate Rate $1,653
Part-Time Masters Military Certificate Rate $1,653
Part-Time Undergraduate Certificate Rate $1,430
Part-Time Undergraduate Military Certificate Rate $1,430
Undergraduate In-state Certificate Rate $466
Undergraduate Military Certificate Rate $466
Undergraduate Out-of-State Certificate Rate $1,241

Bachelor's Rates

In-State $466
Military $466
Miilitary $1,430
Out-of-State $1,241
Part-Time $1,430
Master's Rates

In-State $784
Military $784

Military $1,653



Out-of-State %1,591
Part-Time 1,653

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Graduate Certificate In-State Rate $774
Graduate Certificate Military Rate $774
Graduate Certificate Out-of-State Rate $884
In-State $900
In-State $218
In-State $834
In-State $466
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $466
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
Military $900
Military $218
Military $834
Military $466
Miilitary $784
Military $784
Military $784
Military $784
Miilitary $466
Military $784
Military $784
Military $784
Miilitary $774
Out-of-State $900
Out-of-State $645
Out-of-State $834
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884

Bachelor's Rates

In-State $466
In-State $466
In-State $466

In-State $466



In-State $466

In-State $466
In-State $466
In-State $466
In-State $390
In-State $466
In-State $466
In-State $466
Military $466
Military $466
Military $466
Military $466
Military $466
Military $466
Military $466
Military $390
Military $466
Military $466
Military $466
Military $466
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $390
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241
Out-of-State $1,241

Master's Rates

In-State $784
In-State $683
In-State $218
In-State $784
In-State $1,176
In-State $634
In-State $834
In-State $834
In-State $834
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784
In-State $784

In-State $784



Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State
Out-of-State

$784
$784
$784
$784
$683
$218
$784
$1,176
$634
$834
$834
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$784
$884
$683
$645
$884
$2,387
$750
$834
$834
$834
$884
$884
$884
$884
$884
$884
$884
$884
$884
$884
$884



Out-of-State $884

Out-of-State $384
Out-of-State $384
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884
Out-of-State $884

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)

Academic Support Fee $50 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor, Master
ACE-IT Program Fee $4,944 One Time Certificate

Art Course Fee $108 Per Course Bachelor, Master
Business Course Fee $45 Per Course Bachelor

Business Course Fee $135 Per Course Master

Capital Outlay Fee $30 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Clinical Laboratory Sciences Fee $100 Per Credit Master

Dental Hygiene SGA Fee $25 Per Term Bachelor
European Model Fee $2,500 Per Course Master

First Year Student Transition Fee $225 One Time Bachelor
Full-Time Pharmacy Program Fee $1,060 Per Term Bachelor
Full-Time Accelerated BS Nursing Program Fee $1,035 Per Term Bachelor
Full-Time Arts Major Fee $1,075 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Full-Time BS Nursing Program Fee $1,035 Per Term Bachelor
Full-Time Business Major Fee $249 Per Term Bachelor
Full-Time Business Major Fee $468 Per Term Master

Full-Time Dental Hygiene Year 1 Program Fee $2,652 Per Term Bachelor
Full-Time Dental Hygiene Year 2 Program Fee $1,316 Per Term Bachelor
Full-Time Education Major Program Fee $150 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Full-Time Health Administration Professional Program Fee $600 Per Term Master

Full-Time In-State Engineering Major Fee $1,060 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Full-Time MS Health Admmistration Fee $1,650 Per Term Master

Full- Time Nursing Clinical Learning Center Fee $27 Per Term Master

Full-Time Nursing Direct Entry Pre-licensure Fee $1,035 Per Term Master

Full-Time Out-of-State Engineering Major Fee $1,319 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Full-Time Social Work Major Program Fee $135 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Full-Time Tier 1 Humanities & Sciences Major Program Fee $165 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Full-Time Tier 2 Humanities & Sciences Major Program Fee $45 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Full-Time Tier 3 Humanities & Sciences Major Program Fee $15 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Full- Time University College Program Fee $15 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Full-Time Wilder School Program Fee $45 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Health Fee $11 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Health Professions Major Program Fee $210 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor
Honors College Fee $75 Per Term Bachelor

Human Physiology Lab Fee $95 Per Course Certificate, Bachelor
Library Fee $5 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Nursing Clinical Lab Fee $90 Per Credit Master

Nursing Computerized Assessment Fee $65 Per Term Certificate, Master
Nursing Microscopy Lab Fee $25 Per Term Certificate, Master
Official Transcript $10 Per Occurrence  Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Part-Time Accelerated BS Nursing Program Fee $69 Per Credit Bachelor



Part-Time Arts Major Fee $119 Per Credit Bachelor, Master

Part-Time BS Nursing Program Fee $69 Per Credit Bachelor
Part-Time Business Major Fee $119 Per Term Bachelor
Part-Time Business Major Fee $235 Per Term Master

Part-Time Dental Hygiene Year 1 Program Fee $177 Per Term Bachelor
Part-Time Dental Hygiene Year 2 Program Fee $87 Per Term Bachelor
Part-Time Eduation Major Fee $10 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Part-Time Health Administration Professional Program Fee $50 Per Credit Master

Part-Time In-State Engineering Major Fee $86 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor
Part-Time MS Health Administration Fee $210 Per Term Master

Part-Time Nursing Clinical Learning Center Fee $18 Per Credit Master

Part-Time Nursing Direct Entry Pre-licensure Fee $69 Per Credit Master

Part-Time Out-of-State Engineering Major Fee $107 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor
Part-Time Pharmacy Program Fee $86 Per Credit Bachelor
Part-Time Social Work Major Program Fee $9 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor
Part-Time Tier 1 Humanities & Sciences Major Program Fee $11 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor
Part-Time Tier 2 Humanities & Sciences Major Program Fee $3 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor
Part-Time Tier 3 Humanities & Sciences Major Program Fee $1 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor
Part-Time University College Program Fee $1 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor
Part-Time Wilder School Program Fee $3 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor
Pharmacy Technology Fee $150 Per Term Master

Private Music Lesson $332 Per Course Bachelor
Quantitative Physiology Fee $85 Per Course Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Rehabilitation Counseling Online Fee $11 Per Credit Master

Science Lab Fee $65 Per Course Bachelor

Social Work Distance Education Fee $100 Per Credit Master

Social Work Online Program Fee $100 Per Credit Bachelor

Student Activity $6 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Supply Chain Management Program Fee $85 Per Credit Master

Teaching Internship Fee $200 Per Course Certificate, Master
Technology $13 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Transfer Student Transition Fee $150 Orne Time Bachelor
University Fee $118 Per Credit Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$15,128 Per Year

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$1,500 Per Year

‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?
Books are purchased separately from the university bill using personal funds.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021



Total TA Participants: 33 6 5
Total TA Costs: $106,259 $13,250 $14,000
Total TA Funded Courses: 152 17 20
TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 0 0 5
Annual TA Average: $699 $779 $700
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA
ED Composite Score: Not Reported
ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported
Median Borrowing: $23,250
COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA
Total Enrollment: 29,070

Enrolled in all distance education courses : 2 %

Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 27 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 71 %
Number of Applicants for Admission: 15,632

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 83 %

Graduation Rates: 4 Year :63 %

Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year:23 %

Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 0
Bachelor's Degree : 10,624
Master's Degree : 2,902
Certificate : 108

2016 :4 %

2017:5%
2018:3 %

Undergraduate Distance Education Status:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total Valid TA

Complaints: 0 0 0
Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0 0
Student Loans: 0 0 0
Quality of Education: 0 0 0
Transfer of Credits: 0 0 0
Accreditation: 0 0 0


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=234030

Post-graduation Job

Opportunities: 0
Grade Policy: 0
Refund/Collection
Issues: 0
Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0
Release of

Transcripts: 0
Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):
Principles of Excellence (VA):

Yellow Ribbon (VA):

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

Yes
No
No
No
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